03/19/2025 12:00 PM MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025 Page: 1
School bus routes are always subject to change.
The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report
Route: 1702 - RTES/PBES/TPES/ESS/SCES
School(s) Serviced: ROLLING TERRACE ES - 240-740-1950
PINEY BRANCH ES - 240-740-7780
TAKOMA PARK ES - 240-740-0980
EAST SILVER SPRING ES - 240-740-0620
SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1 8:11 AM. OAKLAND TERRACE ES 0 1.99
2 8:26 A.M. 9805 DAMERON DR - KENSINGTON FOREST GLEN CHILD CTR 0 1.05
301-593-9641
3 8:30 A.M. LUZERNE AVE AND COLUMBIA BLV - LOVING CARE DAYCARE 0 0.31
4 8:31 A.M. WOODLIN ES 0 1.59
5 8:37 A.M. 1705 EAST WEST HWY 20910 @ ENTRANCE TO COMPLEX 1 1.41
6 8:43 A.M. 8101 GEORGIA AVE - QUALITY TIME LEARNING CENTER 0 2.25
(APPROVED SY2024-2025 FOR ESS ES)
8:50 A.M. ROLLING TERRACE ES 705 BAYFIELD ST, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
771 - MAGNET 0
8:50 A.M. ROLLING TERRACE ES 705 BAYFIELD ST, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
771 - SPED 1
9:10 A.M. PINEY BRANCH ES 7510 MAPLE AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
749 - CES LOCAL 0
9:12 AM. TAKOMA PARK ES 7511 HOLLY AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
754 - MAGNET 0
9:16 A.M. EAST SILVER SPRING ES 631 SILVER SPRING AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
756 - MAGNET 0
9:20 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0
6 Stop(s) 69 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 13.18 Mile(s)
Route: 3706 - SLIGO CREEK ES
School(s) Serviced: SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1 8:08 A.M. 5650 OAKMONT AVE - BETHESDA YMCA 0 1.00
2 8:15 A.M. BRADLEY HILLS ES 0 1.82
3 8:22 AM. BETHESDA ES 0 2.08
4 8:39 A.M. CHEVY CHASE ES 0 2.00
5 8:49 A.M. NORTH CHEVY CHASE ES 0 1.42
6 9:00 A.M. 8300 MEADOWBROOK LN - MOED AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM 0 2.80
9:20 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0
6 Stop(s) 72 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 11.12 Mile(s)
Route: 5701 - TAKOMA PARK/PINEY BRANCH/SLIGO CREEK ES
School(s) Serviced: TAKOMA PARK ES - 240-740-0980
PINEY BRANCH ES - 240-740-7780
SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1 7:56 A.M. ROCKVILLE PIKE AND TALBOTT ST 1 3.84
DO NOT GO INTO THE SHOPPING CENTER
(TEMP STOP) - EFF 03/25/25
2 8:11 AM. GARRETT PARK ES 0 6.23
3 8:51 A.M. EAST SILVER SPRING ES 0 1.08
9:04 A.M. TAKOMA PARK ES 7511 HOLLY AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
754 - MAGNET 0
9:04 A.M. TAKOMA PARK ES 7511 HOLLY AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912



03/19/2025 12:00 PM MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025 Page: 2
School bus routes are always subject to change.
The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report
754 - SPED 1
9:07 A.M. PINEY BRANCH ES 7510 MAPLE AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
749 - CES LOCAL 0
4 9:08 A.M. PINEY BRANCH ES 0 213
9:20 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0
4 Stop(s) 84 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 13.84 Mile(s)
Route: 5712 - OAK VIEW ES/SLIGO CREEK ES/PINE CREST ES
School(s) Serviced: OAK VIEW ES - (240)-740-6540
SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
PINE CREST ES - 240-740-1970
Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1 8:17 AM. 9805 DAMERON DR - KENSINGTON FOREST GLEN CHILD CTR 0 1.21
301-593-9641
P/U @ WALKWAY JUST PAST THE DAYCARE
2 8:24 AM. SINGER ES 0 1.94
3 8:30 A.M. WOODLIN ES 0 3.42
8:41 AM. OAK VIEW ES 400 E WAYNE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901
766 - CES REGIONAL 0
9:11 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0
9:20 A.M. PINE CREST ES 201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901
761 - CES REGIONAL 0
3 Stop(s) 63 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 10.08 Mile(s)
Route: 5716 - ROLLING TERRACE/SLIGO CREEK MAGNET
School(s) Serviced: ROLLING TERRACE ES - 240-740-1950
SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1 8:03 A.M. GLENALLAN ES 0 217
2 8:12 AM. ARCOLA ES 0 1.71
3 8:20 A.M. KEMP MILL ES 0 1.97
4 8:30 A.M. GLEN HAVEN ES 0 0.62
5 8:32 A.M. 1200 UNIVERSITY BLVD W (NORTHWOOD PRES CCC) 0 0.61
NPCCC - (301-593-1196)
6 8:40 A.M. FOREST KNOLLS ES 0 3.61
7 8:55 A.M. NEW HAMPSHIRE ESTATES ES 0 0.74
8 9:00 A.M. ROLLING TERRACE ES 0 0.00
9:00 A.M. ROLLING TERRACE ES 705 BAYFIELD ST, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
771 - MAGNET 0
9:20 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0
8 Stop(s) 77 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 13.09 Mile(s)
Route: 6106 - SLIGO CREEK ES
School(s) Serviced: SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1 8:58 A.M. 9717 LAWNDALE DR - YMCA INDIAN SPRING 0 1.14
2 9:04 AM. BRUNETT AVE AND GUILFORD ST 10 0.19
3 9:06 A.M. BRUNETT AVE AND BRUNETT CT 8 0.35
4 9:09 A.M. ST ANDREWS WAY AND BRUCE DR 25 0.98
5 9:16 A.M. HIGHLAND VIEW ES 0 1.12
9:20 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

9:20 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910



03/19/2025 12:00 PM

5 Stop(s) 22 Minute(s)

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.

Arrival Routes w/Times Report

517 - REGULAR SCHOOL

Route: 6119 - OAK VIEW ES/SLIGO CREEK ES/PINE CREST ES
School(s) Serviced: OAK VIEW ES - (240)-740-6540

CA)M—\IZ)
1]

3 Stop(s) 63 Minute(s)

Time

8:17 A.M.
8:23 A.M.
8:37 AM.
8:50 A.M.

9:11 AM.

9:20 A.M.

SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800
PINE CREST ES - 240-740-1970

Stop Description

HIGHLAND ES

ROCK VIEW ES

OAKLAND TERRACE ES

OAK VIEW ES 400 E WAYNE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901
766 - CES REGIONAL

SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

517 - FRENCH IMMERSION

PINE CREST ES 201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

761 - CES REGIONAL

Route: 6125 - SLIGO CREEK ES
School(s) Serviced: SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800

Seq
1
2
3

3 Stop(s) 23 Minute(s)

Time

8:57 A M.
9:06 A M.
9:12 AM.
9:20 A.M.

Stop Description

7212 FLOWER AVE - OUR EXPANDING WORLD

TULIP & MAPLE - TAKOMA PARK CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR
7714 TAKOMA AVE - MONTGOMERY COLLEGE D/C

SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

517 - FRENCH IMMERSION

Route: 6708 - RT ES/PB ES/TP ES/SC ES
School(s) Serviced: ROLLING TERRACE ES - 240-740-1950

OO\IO)U‘I-D-CA)M—\IIZ)
1]

—

ime

7:36 A.M.
7:45 A.M.
7:54 AM.
8:01 AM.
8:09 A.M.
8:19 AM.
8:21 AM.
8:22 AM.
8:32 AM.

8:32 AM.

9:12 AM.

9:13 AM.

9:20 A.M.

9:20 A.M.

PINEY BRANCH ES - 240-740-7780
TAKOMA PARK ES - 240-740-0980
SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800

Stop Description

PAGE ES

CANNON RD ES

JACKSON RD ES

CRESTHAVEN ES

PINE CREST ES

9717 LAWNDALE DR - YMCA INDIAN SPRING

E WAYNE AVE AND SUDBURY RD - OAK VIEW ES
MANCHESTER RD AND E WAYNE AVE @ RIDE ON BUS STOP

Page: 3
43
43 Student(s) 3.78 Mile(s)
Load Next
0 1.66
0 1.68
0 4.65
0
0
0
0 Student(s) 11.50 Mile(s)
Load Next
0 1.48
0 0.83
0 1.54
0
0 Student(s) 3.85 Mile(s)
Load Next
0 1.58
0 1.89
0 2.39
0 3.21
0 1.19
0 1.16
0 0.44

11

ROLLING TERRACE ES 705 BAYFIELD ST, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

771 - MAGNET

0

ROLLING TERRACE ES 705 BAYFIELD ST, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

771 - REGULAR SCHOOL

0

PINEY BRANCH ES 7510 MAPLE AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

749 - CES LOCAL

0

TAKOMA PARK ES 7511 HOLLY AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

754 - MAGNET

0

SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

517 - FRENCH IMMERSION

0

SLIGO CREEK ES 512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

517 - REGULAR SCHOOL

11

1.10



03/19/2025 12:00 PM MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025 Page: 4
School bus routes are always subject to change.
The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

8 Stop(s) 104 Minute(s) 11 Student(s) 17.30 Mile(s)




